/ T Mark Parkinson, Governor
K A N S A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman
Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Ward Lloyd, Commissioner

July 28, 2010

Erin Joseph

Noble Energy, Inc.

1625 Broadway, Suite 2200
Denver, CO 80202

RE: Approved Commingling CO071002 .
Good 2-16, Sec. 16-T34S-R31W, Seward County
API No. 15-175-21880-00-00

Dear Ms Joseph:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on July 8, 2010
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current

Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Cherokee 0.00 1.00 3.50 5482-5536
Morrow 1.00 250.00 0.00 5650-5676
Chester 1.00 250.00 0.00 5680-5734

Total Estimated Current Production | 2.00 501.00 3.50

Based upon the depth of the Chester formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed
200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon completion of the well to commingle.

Docket Number CO071002has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number for
well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved

commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 ® Fax: (316)337-6211 ¢ http://kcc.ks.gov/



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & GAs CONSERVATION DivisIoN

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # Q_Q_(ELQ_O)\

JUL .2 2010
. APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF
KCC WICH”'A PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 33190 APl No. 15 - 175-21880

Name: Noble Energy, Inc. Spot Description:

Address 1: __1625 Broadway, Suite 2200 - SENE 5o 16 Twp.34__s R.31__ [Jeast¥Iwest
Address 2 1,980 Feet from m North / [] South Line of Section
Ciiy: Denver state: S0 Zip: 80202 . —— . — 660 Feet from m East / [[] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Erin Joseph County: _Seward

Phone: (303 )228_4089 Lease Name: 500d well # 2-16

w 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled: ‘
Formation: _Cherokee (Perts). _0482-5536
Formation: MorrOW (Perfs): 5650-5676
Formation: CheSter (Perfs): 5680-5734
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

w 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: Cherokee sorp: 0 verpo: d_ gwpp: 99
Formation: MOIrOW BOPD: 1 MCFPD:_2_§9____ BWPD: 0
Formation: Chester sorp: | MCFPD: BWPD: 0
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

s

Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

v

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
m 5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: [ Yes INo
w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
U
0 s

Well construction diagram of subject well.

Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to b

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my  Signature:

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-

Printed Name:\Ermosep

mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

re:__Regulatory Analyst Il

KCC Office Use Only

[l Denied O Approved
15-Day Periods Ends:

the notice of application.

Approved By: Date:

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of



TOPOGRAPHIC LAND SURVEYORS OF PAMPA, TEXAS

2225 PERRYTON PKWY ¢  PAMPA, TEXAS 79065
(806) 665-7218 °* (800) 658-6382 * FAX (806) 665-7210
Konsos Cerlificale of Authorization No. [5-99

OpérOtor: LeNORMAN ENERGY CORPORATION Leose Nome: C;OC')[.J Well No.: ,/2 "/é)
Footoges: 1980'FNL & 660'FEL Elevation: 2490'GR
Section: 16 Township: 34S Ronge: 31w . SEWARD County, Konsaos

RECEIVED
JUL 08 2010

KCC W,CH,TA l» — —N!N— o ——— - — — ——NIE'—-

|

DATUM:‘ NAD-83 I

LATITUDE: , 37°05'30.0"
LONGITUDE:| 100°41'28.5"

| a
| —L

&/

Topography & Vegetotion:

Reference or Alternate Stokes Set:

Best Accessibility to Location:

+4 MILES SOUTHEAST OF SHAMROCK, KANSAS.

Distance & Direction:

f
| |
PASTURE 1000 500 0 500 1000
NONE SET GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET (1° = 1000')

FROM EXISTING FARM ROAD SOUTHEAST OF LOCATION

This plet DOEZS NOT represent o
true Boundary Survey. The
footoges ond ties shown are
from lines of occupation, which
moy not be octuol Property Lines.

Dote Surveyed: 4-25-02
Date Drown:__4-26-02
Orawn by:__ J.WILLIAMS
Job No.: 81480
Book: Page:

CERTIFICATE
I, V. Lynn Bezner, o Registered Lond Surveyor ond on ] e
outhorized agent of Topegraphic Lond Surveyors, do hereby
certify thot the above described well locotion was surveyed .
ond stoked on the ground os shown. !

#-29.02

V. Lynn _B%ner. R.P.S. No.10597



Operator:
Footages:

Section:

:"‘V

RECEM;:DLOCATION & ELEVATION VERIFICATION MAP
JUL 08 2010 |

ABOVE DATA FROM
U.S5.G.S. TOPOGRAPHIC MAP

. Scale: 1" = 2000’

Contour Interval: 10’

LeNORMAN ENERGY CORPORATION  (eose Nome: (7000 well 'No: 2=/
1 980'FNL & BGO,FEL Elevotion: 2490‘GR
16 Township: 34S Ronge: 31w . SEWARD County, Kansas

TOPOGRAPHIC LAND SURVEYORS OF PAMPA, TEXAS

.. ..2225 PERRYTON PKWY * PAMPA, TEXAS 79065
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1625 Broadway =N obl e

Suite 2200
Denver, CO 80202 energy

O o7looz

Tel: 303.228.4000
Fax: 303.228.4286
www.nobleenergyinc.com

July 7, 2010

RE: Application for Commingle
Well Name: Good 2-16

Legal Location: SE, NE, Sec 16, T34S, R31W, Seward County, KS

To Whom It May Concern, Noble Energy Inc. operates all leaseholds within a half mile radius of the above well.

No notice of offsetting operators is required for the above application.

Applicant
Subscribed and sworn to before me this % day of JM (/V , 2010
Notary Public

My Commission Expires 08/11/2014
My Commission Expires:

RECEIVED
JUL 14 2010

KCC WICHITA



RECEIVED
JUL 08 200 ST

OF KANSAS, SEWARD COUNTY, ss:

(L ADbocs

KCC WICHITA

being first

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

deposes antﬂsays?ll"hat _Ee is the publisher - principal clerk - of

THE HIGH PLAINS DAILY LEADER

a newspaper printed in the State of Kansas, and published in and of general
circulation in Seward County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation on a
daily basis in Seward County, Kansas, and that said newspaper is not a
trade, religious or fraternal publication.
Said newspaper is published at least weekly 50 times a year; has been so
published continuously and uninterruptedly in said county and sFate f(?r a
period of more than five years prior to the first publication of said notice;
and has been admitted at the post office of Liberal in said County as second

class matter,

regular and

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was published in the

a

’

entire issue of said newspaper for é

fim publication thereof being made as aforesaid on the

. . S M
(First published in the High Plains Daily Leader, Liberal, Kansas, on June 16, 2010)t6

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE
STATE OF KANSAS

RE: Noble Energy, Inc. ~ Application for a permit to authorize the

Commingling of zones in the Good 2-16 located in Seward County, KS

TO: All Oil and Gas Producers, Unleased Minerals Interest Owners,

Landowners and all persons whomever concerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby notified that Noble Energy, Inc.,

has filed an application to commingle the Chester, Morrow and Cherokee

zones in the Good 2-16, located approximately in the SW, NW of Section 16, 348, 31W,
in Seward County, KS.

Any persons who object to or protest this application shall be required to file their objec-
tions or protests with the Conservation Division of the State Corporation Commission of
the State of Kansas within (15) days from the date of this publication. These protests shall
be filed pursuant to Commission regulations and must state specific reasons why the grant
of the application may cause waste, violate correlative rights or pollute the natural
resources of the State of Kansas. If no protests are received, this application may be
granted through a summary proceeding. If valid protests are received, this matter will be
set for bearingr-s - " - R ;
Alt-persons interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and shall govern
| themselves accordingly.

Noble Energy, Inc

1625 Broadway Suite 2200

t Denver, CO 80202

(303) 228-4000

ATTN: Erin Joseph

________ ,20/0.
________ ,20/2
________ ,20/0

________ , 20 /0
20 40

20

ND SWORN to before me this

consecutive

7704

duly

—

My Commission Expires, )\X)\l"m\ﬁﬁ’(' \Q
Printer's Fee . . . $_Z,LQ3_°_Z/X_

Y PUBLIC - STATE OF KANSAS
LAURIE E. LOVE

A0\

W
desnnatey Hileanil

y Commission Expire

Notary Public

, 20\

sworn,

&y the

day

201/_@ with-subsequent publications being made on

day



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- SS.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in

- the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first

publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 18t of

July Ap. 2010 , with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

o Tl

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

1st day of July, 2010

' PENNY L. CASE
EEE Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt. Expnres 7‘6 /

EW%/@M

Notary Public Sed@nck County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $115.60

RECEIVED
JUL 08 2010

KCC WICHITA

LEGAL PUBLICATION

First Published in The Wichita Eagle
July 1, 2010 (3050786)
BEFORE THE STATE
- CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE
STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION
© RE: Noble Energy, Inc. - Application for a
‘ permit to authorize the
i Commingling of zones in the Good 2-16
| located in Seward County, KS
TO: All Oil and Gas Producers, Unieased
Minerals Interest Owners,
Landowners and all persons whomever
concerned.
You, and each of you, are hereby notified
that Noble Energy, Inc., - :
has filed an application to commingle the:
Chester, Morrow and Cherokee
zones in the Good 2-16, located:
approximately in the SW, NW of Section 16, |
I 345, 31W, in Seward County, KS. |
Any persons who obiect to or protest this |
application shalt be required to file their
obiections or protests with the Conservation
Division of the State Corporation
Commission of the State of Kansas within
(15) days from the date of this publication.
These protests shall be filed pursuant to
Commission regulations and must state
specific reasons why the grant of the
application may cause waste, violate
correlative rights or poliute the natural
resources of the State of Kansas. if no
protests are received, this application may ’
be granted through a summary proceeding.
If valid protests are received, this matter i
will be set for hearing.
All persons interested or concerned shall
take nofice of the foregoing and shali govern .
themselves accordingly. i
Noble Energy, Inc
1625 Broadway Suite 2200
_ Denver, CO 80202
(303) 228-4000
© ATTN: Erin Joseph




RECEIVED
JUL 08 200

KCC WICHITA

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Form ACO-1
Seplember 1998
Form Must Be Typed

Operalor: License # 33184

\ame: PATINA OIL & GAS CORPORATION

Address: P.0. BOX 1024

APINo. 15 -_1 75-21880-00-00
Couhly: SEWARD
-_-ﬁgﬁ sec. 16 _Twp.34_s. R. 31 [ gast{¥] west

City/State/Zip: DUNCAN, OKLAHOMA 73534 1980 feet from S /@(circle one) Line of Section

Purchaser: DUKE ENERGY 660° feet from @/ W (circle one) Line of Section

Operalor Contact Person: JOYCE WILLIAMS Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (5.8!)_) _252-2085 (ciicleone) B SE NW SW

Conlractor: Name: CHEYENNE DRILLING, INC. Lease Name: GOOD. well #: 2-16

License: 5382 Field Name: ARKALON

Wellsite Geologist: NONE Producing Formation: MORROW

Designate Type of Completion: . Elevation: Ground:_zL‘_gL__.w Kelly Bus_hing:l@il__——-—

V' New Well Re-Entry Workover Total Depth: 8000"__ plug Back Total Depth: 5975' :

ol ___SWD _—_SIOW Temp. Abd. +|  Amount of Surtace Pige Sel and Béfhented a 1454' Feel
_ Gas ENHR SIGW Multiple Stage Cementing Coliar Used? [CJYes ]No

— Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) if yes, stiow depth set Feet

If Workove_r/Re-enlry: 0Old Well Info as follows: If Alternate 11 completion, cement circulated from

Operalof: - feet depth to wi. sx cmt.

. Wéll Name: _

Drilling Fluid Management Plan

Original Total Depth: (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Original Comp. Dalé:‘

Deepening —— Re-per. ———Conv. to Enhr/SWD Chioride content 2100 ppm  Fluid volume_____7 105 . bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used EVAPORATION
Commingled ‘Docket No. e '
. Location of fluid disposal If hauled offsite:
______Dual Completion Docket No. NICH . vic
: ICHOLS FLUID SER ICE
____ Other (SWD or Enhr.?)  Docket No. Operalor Name:
Lease Name: MORLEN #1-16 License No.:_§_1,9i3_____
09/05/2002 09/17/2002 11/12/2002

s. R.32  East West
D-25-529

Quarter Sec. 16 Twp.
Gounty: SEWARD

M e

Date Reached TD Completion Dale or

Spud Dale or
Recompletion Date

Recompletion Date

Dod(ei No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will bé held confidential for a periad of 12 months if requesled in wriling and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged welis. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

Al requirements of the stalutes, rules and regutalions promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the stalements

herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowlz_adge.
Signalure:%g,/
uct¥on An.

Title: P nalyst  pate: February 11, 2003

KCC Office Use ONLY

__ Lletter of Confidentiality Attached

If Denied, Yes [oate:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 11 4oy of February ,
2003 . ’ ______ Wirelinelog Received

Geologisl Report Received

UIC Distribution

Y . Slephens County 3
ale CMtltiaiE,Slaotﬁmmﬁid-(jAZ
) State of Oklahama




. RECE'VED__- e

JUL 08 2010
KCC WICHITA

Operator Name:

PATINA OIL & GAS CORPORATION

Side Two

Lease Name.: SQOD

Sec. 16

Twp. 34

s Rr_31

East v West

Coun(y; SEWARD

Well #: 2-16

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report ail final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, {ime tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostalic pressures, bottom hole
température, fluid recovery, and flow rales if gas to surface test, along with final charl(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Aftach copy of all
Eleclric Wireline Logs surveyed. Altach final geological well site report.

(if vented, Sumit ACO-18.)

{3 otner (specity)

Driti Stem Tests Taken [JYes v No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum Sample
. (Allach Additional Sheels)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [JYes v No
Coras Taken ves v No 'MORROW / CHESTER 5654' 5822'
Electric Log Run v Yes No
(Submit Copy)
List Al E. Logs Run:
DUAL INDUCTION RESISTIVITY LOG
COMPENSATED NEUTRON PEL DENSITY MICRO LOG
oo a7
Np o7
CASING RECORD New Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
. Size Hol Size Casi Weighl Setti T f # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Orlied s'ezt"(maé.'S% Lbs TFL Dee;;{‘t? c{af:ezt Used Additives
sbentonlite
SURFACE 12 114" 8 5/8" 24 1454' CLASSC |870 Yot
. , , 97 Versaset
PRODUCTION 778 5112 16.5 5986 PREMIUM 265 % KCL. S%7. Halar
/44 Flocele
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD ‘
Purpose: Deplh Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Addilives
Perforat Top Boltom
_ . Perforate
____ Protect Casing
__ . PlgBackTD
. Piug Off Zone
1 ERFORATION RECORD - Bridge P} Sel/T; Acid, Fraclure, Shol, C | Squeezs Record
Shols Per Fool F RSpeci{y Footage of Each Inrlerg/il P:?ff:ra&d e e {r/z‘a:_':';; an: Kin; amfi?ale?ial U::d) * Depth
2 5728'-34, 5705'-09 345 BBL 3% HCL ACID W/ 5650'
2 5698-5701', 5689'-92 50% CO2 FOAM, O
2 5680'-83', 5672'-7¢' 21,500# 20/40 POLYMER SAND 5734
2 5667'-69' '
2 5650'-55'
TUBING RECORD _ Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
2 3/8" 5752' Yes v Mo
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method e IR R L .
01/06/2003 v Flowing Pumping GasLit” ‘ther (Exptain)
Estimated Production On Bbls. . Gas Mef Water Btls. Gas-0il Ratio ! Gravity
Per 24 Hours 0 378 0
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Pmduclion'lnlerva!_
[Jvented v Sold [ JUsedonlease Open Hole v Per, Dually Comp. - Dpén;:fping_leq _



